

Scholar Works at Harding

John Allen Chalk: Personal Correspondence

John Allen Chalk

3-21-1961

From: Lynne Robinson & Robert D. Waddell

Lynne Robinson

Robert D. Waddell

Follow this and additional works at: https://scholarworks.harding.edu/hst-chalk-personal

Recommended Citation

Robinson, L., & Waddell, R. D. (1961). From: Lynne Robinson & Robert D. Waddell. Retrieved from https://scholarworks.harding.edu/hst-chalk-personal/734

This Letter is brought to you for free and open access by the John Allen Chalk at Scholar Works at Harding. It has been accepted for inclusion in John Allen Chalk: Personal Correspondence by an authorized administrator of Scholar Works at Harding. For more information, please contact scholarworks@harding.edu.



COOPERATIVE EXTENSION WORK

AGRICULTURE AND HOME ECONOMICS

STATE OF TENNESSEE

Cookeville, Tennessee March 21, 1961

UNIVERSITY OF TENNESSEE
COLLEGE OF AGRICULTURE
U.S. DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE
COOPERATING

EXTENSION SERVICE
COUNTY AGENT AND
HOME DEMONSTRATION WORK

Mr. John Allen Chalk 542 N. Washington Ave. Cookeville, Tennessee

Dear Mr. Chalk:

We would like to express to you our deepest appreciation for devoting your time and effort to making the 4-H Public Speaking Program a successful event.

You have done an excellent job in choosing the winners from such a large group. We think we are very fortunate to have qualified citizens such as you who are willing to cooperate with us in the Extension program.

Again we say, "thank you"!

Sincerely,

Lynne Robinson

Assistant Home Agent

Putnam County

Robert D. Waddell
Robert D. Waddell

Assistant County Agent

Putnam County